
                                                                                               Human Services Department                                                                                Exhibit 1 
Community Partnerships Division 

Fiscal Year 2021 
 

Funding Reallocation Amendments 
 

Healthcare Services Section Reallocation 
 

Program Contract Amount Outcomes for Quarter 2 Services Increase Amount 
Recommendation* 

Mental Health America 
of Southeast Florida, 
Inc. 

$161,811 3 out of 3 met Behavioral 
health/Consumer 
support projects 

$20,000 

Women in Distress of 
Broward County, Inc. 

$218,347 3 out of 3 met Domestic violence 
counseling services, 

$15,000 

 


